503867280 06/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913929

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL D. SEE | 02/07/2011     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | COLORMATRIX CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3005 CHESTER AVE.       |  |
| City:           | CLEVELAND               |  |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 44114                   |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13178661 |  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163639000

**Email:** gklemencic@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE., 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CMXZ 200047US01  |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARK D. KLINKO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mark D. Klinko/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/13/2016       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-See#page1.tif source=Assignment-See#page2.tif

PATENT 503867280 REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0324

# Assignment - Patent

#### Parties:

- (1) The Inventor
- (i) Michael D. See of Broadview Heights, Ohio, USA.
- (2) The Assignee:
- (i) ColorMatrix Corporation
  of 3005 Chester Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44114, USA, a US Company.

#### Recitals:

- (A) The Inventor is named as inventor on the patent application, details of which are provided in Schedule 1 below (herein "the Patent Application").
- (B) The Inventor is under an obligation to assign and/or has assigned and/or has agreed to enter into a confirmatory assignment of said Patent Application to Assignee.

# Operative provisions:

# 1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of £1.00, paid by the Assignee to the Inventor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby assigns to the Assignee all interest in and to said Patent Application and all patents granted thereon together with the right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the inventions described in said Patent Application in the US and in all other countries of the world, together with the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject-matter of any application or specification filed in connection with the inventions described in said Patent Application and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention (as amended) when making any application corresponding to said Patent Application, together with the right to bring proceedings in any part of the world for any previous infringements of said Patent Application or patents hereby assigned.

# **Assignment - Patent**

# Schedule 1

|    | Application No. | Filing Date | Title            |          | Appleyard Lees Ref. |
|----|-----------------|-------------|------------------|----------|---------------------|
| US | 61/362,410      | 08/07/2010  | High             | Pressure | Y15765              |
|    |                 |             | Injection Method |          |                     |

# Signatures:

Inventor

(i) Signed:

Name:

Michael D. See

Assignee

(i) Signed:

Name:

Company:

Colormatrix Corporation

Page 2 of 2